Statistical Summary

October 2025

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

11/10/2025 3:05:48 PM

213,665,897
41,953,507
3,063,268
9,021,622

267,704,294

4.246411%
79.82%
8,635,622

5,216,096
4,361,046
2,208,800

11,785,942

19,437,122
2,675,020
25,512
10,753,976

32,891,630

312,381,866

20,230,646
213,715,834
1,335,200
3,037,435

238,319,115
2.561862%
7,687,713

3,433,632
26,922,596
18,633,345

48,989,573
11.055044%

3,088,780

3,088,780
4.924469%

7,919,557

715,339
3,393,228
7,864,007
2,092,267

21,984,398

9.393248%
312,381,866



