## Statistical Summary October 2025 Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:

eceipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		213,665,897
Class II Class III		41,953,507
Class IV		3,063,268
Class IV	T. I.D. I. ANII	9,021,622
	Total Producer Milk	267,704,294
	Average Butterfat Test	4.246411%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	79.82%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,635,622
Other Source Milk Class I		
Class II		5,216,096
Class IV		4,361,046
Oldos IV	Total Other Source Milk	2,208,800
	Total Other Source Wilk	11,785,942
Opening Inventory		
Class I		19,437,122
Class II		2,675,020
Class III		25,512
Class IV		10,753,976
	Total Opening Inventory	32,891,630
	Total Receipts	312,381,866
ilization: Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		20,230,646
Route Disposition Class I		213,715,834
Shrinkage		1,335,200
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,037,435
	Total Class I Utilization	238,319,115
	Average Butterfat Test	2.561862%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,687,713
Class II Utilization  Nonfluid Used To Produce		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		3,433,632
Used To Produce/Other Uses		26,922,596
Osed 10 1 Toddce/Other Oses	Total Class II Utilization	18,633,345
		<b>48,989,573</b> 11.055044%
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	11.055044%
Transfers and Diversions to No	onpool Plants	3,088,780
	Total Class III Utilization	3,088,780
	Average Butterfat Test	4.924469%
Class IV Utilization	S .	
Inventory		7,919,557
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		715,339
Shrinkage		3,393,228
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		7,864,007
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,092,267
	Total Class IV Utilization	21,984,398
	Average Butterfat Test	9.393248%